Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 02-13-2009



103548162

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

12320879

		Attorney Docket No. 140483
	Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	A. Name and address of receiving party:
	<ul> <li>[1] Maxime ROUSSEAU</li> <li>[2] Bernard VIALA</li> <li>B. Additional names of conveying parties attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25 RUE LEBLANC BATIMENT "LE PONANT D" F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional names & addresses attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date: [ALL] January 22, 2009	
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application	ation.
	A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No
	Additional numbers atta	 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
	C. Title of Application: ALIGNMENT METHOD	OF TWO SUBSTRATES BY MICROCOILS
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>214955</u> )
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.

A	S	SI	C	N	N	4 F	1.7	ľ	1
$\overline{}$	$\sim$	$\mathbf{L}$	v	T 4	17		-	٦.	

		(1)	Maxime ROUSSEAU (5)	<del></del>
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Bernard VIALA (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	<del></del>
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a	ition paid to ind set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	25 rue Leblanc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, Franc	
	Assignee	(herein the en invent	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repretire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, duation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pasions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known in the state of the st	esentatives, in the ivisional, tent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	ALIGNMENT METHOD OF TWO SUBSTRATES BY	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		MICROCOILS	
		(Attor	rney Docket No. 140483	)
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of the condition of the United States of the condition of the United States of the understand of the United States of the United St	of America
(12)	Insert Date of	011 011	and note with or	
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	February 6. 2009	
and pate applicate Assigne claims of reexaming Patents of full right and agree identified	ents as the Assignee may deen 2) Each undersigned agrees ion or continuation or division e in every way possible in obtained agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest test that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execute the reconstruction of the reconst	arte all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared con f, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate evidence and going forward with such interference. arte all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue.	cerning any with the n with ne or II Letters that he has herewith,
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	January 22, 2	009	Inventor Signature Maxime ROUSSEAU	(SEAL)
Date	January 22, 2	009	Inventor Signature Bernard VIALA Viala	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed before	erably b	se signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the st two witnesses who also sign here:	e U.S.A. If
Date	January 22, 20	09	Witness Alexandre TALBOT	7
Date ,	January 22, 20	09	Witness <u>Mariana GUILA-FOIS</u>	

RECORDED: 02/06/2009

PATENT REEL: 022271 FRAME: 0281